Ice Parade 2024 - ‘Under the Sea’ Rehearsal Schedule (v1 as of 21 March 2024)
April 2-16 at the Okanagan Hockey Training Centre --- April 17&18 at the South Okanagan Events Centre

CanSkate A — ‘Turtles’
CanSkate B — ‘Crabs’

Monday April 1
EASTER MONDAY — No Rehearsals

Tuesday April 2
5:15-6:05pm RS&Starl (+NK, MM)

6:05-6:50pm Star2&3

6:50-7:350m Starad

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

Wednesday April 3

5:15-6:05pm RS&Starl (+NK, MM)
6:05-6:50pm RS1, 52&3, 588, ARS
6:50-7:35pm

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:000m [Academy & Soloists

Thursday April 4

5:15-5:40pm CanSkate C (+ CC)
5:40-6:05pm CanSkate D (+ MR)
6:05-6:50pm Star2&3

6:50-7:350m Starad

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

CanSkate C - ‘Under the Sea’
CanSkate D — ‘Sailors’

Monday April 8

5:15-5:40pm CanSkate A (+ MM, DG, NK)
5:40-6:05pm CanSkate B (+ KS, IN, GH, KP)

6:05-6:50pm Star2&3

6:50-7:35pm Starad

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

Tuesday April 9
5:15-6:05pm RS&Starl (+NK, MM)

6:05-6:50pm Star2&3

6:50-7:350m Starad

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

Wednesday April 10

5:15-6:05pm RS&Starl (+NK, MM)
6:05-6:50pm RS1, 52&3, 53H, ARS
6:50-7:35pm

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

Thursday April 11

5:15-5:40pm CanSkate C (+ CC)
5:40-6:05pm CanSkate D (+ MR)
6:05-6:50pm Star2&3

6:50-7:350m Staras

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

Rising Stars & Starl — ‘Kakamora’ & ‘TeFiti’
Star2&3 - ‘Seaweed’ & ‘Villagers’

- ‘Mermaid Sisters’ & ‘Tamatoa’
—‘Storm’ & ‘Ocean’
Monday April 15
5:15-5:40pm CanSkate A (+ MM, DG, NK)
5:40-6:05pm CanSkate B (+ KS, IN, GH, KP)
6:05-6:50pm Star2&3

6:50-7:350m Staras

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

Tuesday April 16

5:15-5:40pm CanSkate A (+ PAs) & CanSkate B (+ PAs)
5:40-6:05pm CanSkate C (+ CC) & CanSkate D (+ MR)
6:05-6:35pm RS&Starl (+NK, MM)

6:35-7:05pm Star2&3

7:05-7:35pm Stared

7:35-7:45pm FLOOD

7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists

Wednesday April 17 — DRESS RUN @ SOEC

3:00pm Set-up begins

5:15pm Skaters arrive at the building
6:00pm DRESS RUN

7:30pm Corrections for RS1/52&3/S3+/A&S

Thursday April 18 —SHOW NIGHT @ SOEC

2:00pm Set-up begins

3:00pm On-Ice set-up begins
5:00pm FLOOD

5:15pm Skaters arrive at the building
5:30pm Doors open

6:00pm ‘Under the Sea’



